## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ron NAUMAN	05/15/2011
llan EFRAT	04/06/2011
Roee HARTUV	04/10/2011
Eyal HALIFA	05/15/2011
Ofer KLEIN	04/05/2011
Hagay MAKOV	05/15/2011
Eran GALED	05/15/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elbit Systems Ltd.
Street Address:	P.O.Box 539
Internal Address:	Matam - Advanced Technology Center
City:	Haifa
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	31053

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13582525

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502174980

6468780801 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-878-0800 Email: USPTO@pczlaw.com

Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP Correspondent Name:

1500 Broadway Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 029525 FRAME: 0050** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-76419-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adi Stav Golding
Total Attachments: 6 source=P-76419-US-U-ASSIGN-13DEC12# source=P-76419-US-U-ASSIGN-13DEC12# source=P-76419-US-U-ASSIGN-13DEC12# source=P-76419-US-U-ASSIGN-13DEC12# source=P-76419-US-U-ASSIGN-13DEC12# source=P-76419-US-U-ASSIGN-13DEC12#	tpage2.tif tpage3.tif tpage4.tif tpage4.tif tpage5.tif

8539

World Wide Rights

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ron NAUMAN; Ilan EFRAT; Roee HARTUV; Eyal HALIFA; Ofer KLEIN; Hagay MAKOV and Eran GALED ("Inventors") have invented certain new and useful invention as designed in a patent application entitled:

# "SYSTEM FOR GUIDING AN AIRCRAFT TO A REFERENCE POINT IN LOW VISIBILITY CONDITIONS"

and WHEREAS, **ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at **MATAM** - **Advanced Technology Center**, **Haifa 31053**, **Israel** ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire rights, title and interest in and to the Invention, corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Inventors authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of any of the states in which the application was or will be filed, or foreign equivalent thereof, to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Inventors authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Inventors represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that they have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Inventors, their executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignee hereby accepts th	he assignment	
Ron NAUMAN		15/5/211
Inventor's Name	Signature	Date
Ilan EFRAT		
Inventor's Name	Signature	Date
Roee HARTUV		
Inventor's Name	Signature	Date
Eyal HALIFA	6.h/W/	15 May 2011
Inventor's Name	Signature	Date

PATENT

**REEL: 029525 FRAME: 0052** 

Reference no.: ESL11910 8539

Corporate IP Manager

World Wide Rights

Inventor's Name

Hagay MAKOV
Inventor's Name

Eran GALED
Inventor's Name

ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD.

By: Jonathan Zohn

Signature

Signature

Signature

Date

15 · 5 · 2 · 0 · 1

Signature

Date

31 · 6 · 2 · 0 · 1

Signature and Company Stamp

Date



**ASSIGNMENT** 

World Wide Rights

-n:rax

WHEREAS, Ron NAUMAN; lian EFRAT; Roce HARTUV; Eyal HALIFA; Ofer KLEIN; Hagay MAKOV and Eran GALED ("Inventors") have invented certain new and useful invention as designed in a patent application entitled:

## "SYSTEM FOR GUIDING AN AIRCRAFT TO A REFERENCE POINT IN LOW VISIBILITY CONDITIONS"

and WHEREAS, ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at MATAM - Advanced Technology Center, Haifa 31053, Israel ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, inventors transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire rights, title and interest in and to the Invention, corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Inventors authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of any of the states in which the application was or will be filed, or foreign equivalent thereof, to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignce.

Inventors authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

inventors represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that they have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Inventors, their executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.

Signature	Date
I lan Epat	6-Apr. 2011
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
	T len Estad Signature Signature

lo:Fax

Corporate IP Manager

ce po.: ESL11910		World Wid
Ofer KLEIN		5/4/2011
Inventor's Name	Signature	Date
Hagay MAKOV	THE TAX	
Inventor's Name	Signature	Date
Eran GALED		
Inventor's Name	Signature	Date
ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
By: Jonathan Zohn	Signature and Company Stamp	Date

Reference no.: ESL11910 8539

World Wide Rights

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ron NAUMAN; Ilan EFRAT; Roee HARTUV; Eyal HALIFA; Ofer KLEIN; Hagay MAKOV and Eran GALED ("Inventors") have invented certain new and useful Invention as designed in a patent application entitled:

# "SYSTEM FOR GUIDING AN AIRCRAFT TO A REFERENCE POINT IN LOW VISIBILITY CONDITIONS"

and WHEREAS, ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at MATAM - Advanced Technology Center, Haifa 31053, Israel ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire rights, title and interest in and to the Invention, corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Inventors authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of any of the states in which the application was or will be filed, or foreign equivalent thereof, to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Inventors authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Inventors represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that they have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Inventors, their executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.

Ron NAUMAN		
Inventor's Name	Signature	Date
Ilan EFRAT		
Inventor's Name	Signature	Date
Roee HARTUV	71670 167	10/4/11
Inventor's Name	Signature	′ Љate
Eyal HALIFA		
Inventor's Name	Signature	Date

Reference no. ESL11910		World Wide Rights
Ofer KLEIN		5/4/2011
Inventor's Name	Signature	Date
Hagay MAKOV	Signature	 Date
Eran GALED		
Inventor's Name	Signature	Date
ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the same of th
By: Jonathan Zohn	Signature and Company Stamp	Date

PATENT REEL: 029525 FRAME: 0057

**RECORDED: 12/25/2012** 

Corporate IP Manager